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Jurisdiction Wide Summary                          Gubernatorial Primary Election                          OFFICIAL RESULTS 
                                                   Allegany County, Maryland 
                                                   July 19, 2022 
Run Date:08/16/22 09:49 AM                         STATISTICS                                              Report EL45A     Page 001 

                                       TOTAL VOTES     %        EV            ED            MB1           Prov          MB2 

 PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 37) .  .  .  .  .         37  100.00 
 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .     42,903 
 REGISTERED VOTERS - Republican  .  .  .     22,294   51.96 
 REGISTERED VOTERS - Democratic  .  .  .     11,737   27.36 
 REGISTERED VOTERS - Non-Partisan.  .  .      8,872   20.68 
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .     11,405                 1,135         7,240         1,831           548           651 
 BALLOTS CAST - Republican .  .  .  .  .      7,581   66.47           748         5,525           805           264           239 
 BALLOTS CAST - Democratic .  .  .  .  .      3,237   28.38           350         1,403         1,025           225           234 
 BALLOTS CAST - Non-Partisan  .  .  .  .        587    5.15            37           312             1            59           178 
 BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.  .  .  .  .  .  .         11     .10             1             9             1             0             0 
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .              26.58 
 VOTER TURNOUT - Republican.  .  .  .  .              34.00 
 VOTER TURNOUT - Democratic.  .  .  .  .              27.58 
 VOTER TURNOUT - Non-Partisan .  .  .  .               6.62 
 VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK  .  .  .  .  .  .                .03 
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REP Governor / Lt. Governor 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Cox-Schifanelli  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,469   61.85           427         3,507           319           116           100 
 Ficker-Yegge  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        399    5.52            37           208           105            25            24 
 Schulz-Woolford  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,259   31.26           235         1,572           279            96            77 
 Werner-Luong  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         99    1.37            11            51            20             9             8 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7,226                   710         5,338           723           246           209 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         30                     3            13            11             1             2 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        325                    35           174            71            17            28 

REP Comptroller 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Barry Glassman.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,490  100.00           529         3,989           594           208           170 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,490                   529         3,989           594           208           170 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,091                   219         1,536           211            56            69 

REP Attorney General 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Michael Anthony Peroutka  .  .  .  .  .      2,852   51.42           315         2,180           207            94            56 
 Jim Shalleck  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,694   48.58           250         1,895           337           105           107 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,546                   565         4,075           544           199           163 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,035                   183         1,450           261            65            76 

REP U.S. Senator 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Chris Chaffee .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        814   14.01            87           595            72            32            28 
 George Davis  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        833   14.33            71           640            75            28            19 
 Nnabu Eze  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        119    2.05            12            94            10             2             1 
 Lorie R. Friend  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,555   26.76           174         1,126           148            55            52 
 Reba A. Hawkins  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        357    6.14            33           224            66            19            15 
 Jon McGreevey .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        642   11.05            50           484            63            28            17 
 Joseph Perez  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        589   10.14            57           451            50            14            17 
 Todd A. Puglisi  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        117    2.01            10            89            13             3             2 
 James Tarantin.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        309    5.32            50           210            32             9             8 
 John Thormann .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        476    8.19            42           354            46            17            17 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,811                   586         4,267           575           207           176 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         12                     1             9             0             2             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,758                   161         1,249           230            55            63 

REP Representative in Congress (6) 
Congressional District 6 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Colt M. Black .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        403    5.86            30           293            42            24            14 
 Matthew Foldi .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,015   14.77           113           780            85            22            15 
 Jonathan Jenkins .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        638    9.28            62           427            87            32            30 
 Neil C. Parrott  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,435   64.52           434         3,343           404           132           122 
 Robert Poissonnier  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         99    1.44             8            61            17             7             6 
 Mariela Roca  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        284    4.13            35           155            61            16            17 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6,874                   682         5,059           696           233           204 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          6                     0             4             1             1             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        701                    66           462           108            30            35 
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REP State Senator (1) Legislative District 1 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Mike McKay .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,876   52.26           392         2,838           384           134           128 
 Jake Shade .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,541   47.74           346         2,574           396           124           101 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7,417                   738         5,412           780           258           229 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        164                    10           113            25             6            10 

REP House of Delegates (1A) Legislative Districts 1A 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Andy Adams .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         99    7.45             1            83             9             3             3 
 Jim Hinebaugh, Jr.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        762   57.34            48           599            80            23            12 
 Kenneth Linn Sisk.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         53    3.99             1            45             5             1             1 
 Tim Thomas .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        415   31.23            20           309            63            13            10 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,329                    70         1,036           157            40            26 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     0             1             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        241                    13           175            35             7            11 

REP House of Delegates (1B) Legislative Districts 1B 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Jason C. Buckel  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,808  100.00           441         2,698           412           134           123 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,808                   441         2,698           412           134           123 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,298                   139           912           145            55            47 

REP House of Delegates (1C) Legislative Districts 1C 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Terry L. Baker.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        658  100.00            58           510            41            27            22 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        658                    58           510            41            27            22 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        246                    27           193            15             1            10 

REP County Commissioner 
(VOTE FOR)  3 
 Bill Atkinson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,344   18.28           311         2,466           368           104            95 
 Creade Brodie, Jr.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,301   23.51           441         3,146           432           151           131 
 Dave Caporale .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,750   25.97           518         3,404           492           171           165 
 Jonathan M. Dayton  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,006   10.97           167         1,525           177            75            62 
 Todd Joseph Logsdon .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,859   15.63           301         2,144           260            74            80 
 David Alan Robison  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,033    5.65            83           767           119            40            24 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18,293                 1,821        13,452         1,848           615           557 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          6                     0             6             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,444                   423         3,117           567           177           160 

REP Judge of the Circuit Court (4) Judicial Circuit 4 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Michael O. Twigg .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,919  100.00           576         4,301           647           213           182 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,919                   576         4,301           647           213           182 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,662                   172         1,224           158            51            57 
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REP State's Attorney 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 James F. Elliott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,650  100.00           552         4,114           609           203           172 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,650                   552         4,114           609           203           172 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,931                   196         1,411           196            61            67 

REP Clerk of the Circuit Court 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Dawne Lindsey .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6,037  100.00           596         4,379           662           216           184 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6,037                   596         4,379           662           216           184 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,544                   152         1,146           143            48            55 

REP Register of Wills 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Mary Beth Pirolozzi .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,914  100.00           585         4,287           654           209           179 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,914                   585         4,287           654           209           179 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,667                   163         1,238           151            55            60 

REP Judge of the Orphans' Court 
(VOTE FOR)  3 
 Craig Alexander  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,149   28.62           411         2,999           464           140           135 
 Edward C. Crossland .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,153   28.65           449         2,966           469           137           132 
 Penny Lyn Walker .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,281   22.63           297         2,384           359           129           112 
 Mark L. Widmyer  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,913   20.10           316         2,099           284           113           101 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     14,496                 1,473        10,448         1,576           519           480 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          6                     0             6             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8,241                   771         6,121           839           273           237 
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REP Sheriff 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Craig Robertson  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6,266  100.00           629         4,550           674           218           195 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6,266                   629         4,550           674           218           195 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,315                   119           975           131            46            44 

Republican Central Committee 
(VOTE FOR)  9 
 David A. Bohn .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,139   13.88           435         3,038           400           135           131 
 John R. Emerick  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,672    8.96           261         1,941           284           103            83 
 Bob Farrell.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,119   13.82           409         3,036           399           147           128 
 John Michael Fetchero  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,321    7.78           251         1,666           240            93            71 
 Niki Folk  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,361    7.92           215         1,693           286            97            70 
 Charity O. Friend.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,482    8.32           244         1,787           280            94            77 
 Todd Joseph Logsdon .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,240   14.22           423         3,127           431           134           125 
 Tiffany Sue Mock .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,329    7.81           231         1,640           281            94            83 
 Sarah Price.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,600    8.72           245         1,862           303           107            83 
 Carrie M. Wolford.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,551    8.56           245         1,811           307            99            89 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     29,814                 2,959        21,601         3,211         1,103           940 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         54                    18            27             0             0             9 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     38,361                 3,755        28,097         4,034         1,273         1,202 
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DEM Governor / Lt. Governor 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Baker, III-Navarro  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         72    2.31             1            29            27             9             6 
 Baron-Williams.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        126    4.05            20            55            34            12             5 
 Franchot-Anderson-Walker  .  .  .  .  .      1,199   38.52           115           503           375            99           107 
 Gansler-Hollingsworth  .  .  .  .  .  .        127    4.08            12            60            42             6             7 
 Jaffe-Greben  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         31    1.00             0            14            13             2             2 
 Jain-Lytes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        148    4.75            15            75            39             9            10 
 King-Daugherty Siri .  .  .  .  .  .  .        135    4.34            16            58            43             9             9 
 Moore-Miller  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        520   16.70            61           243           169            23            24 
 Perez-Sneed.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        710   22.81            97           275           236            47            55 
 Segal-Dispenza.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         45    1.45             1            27            13             3             1 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,113                   338         1,339           991           219           226 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         15                     0             7             5             2             1 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        109                    12            57            29             4             7 

DEM Comptroller 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Timothy J. Adams .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        781   27.93            81           341           222            75            62 
 Brooke Elizabeth Lierman  .  .  .  .  .      2,015   72.07           217           865           659           133           141 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,796                   298         1,206           881           208           203 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        441                    52           197           144            17            31 

DEM Attorney General 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Anthony G. Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,237   41.07           158           564           358            80            77 
 Katie Curran O'Malley  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,775   58.93           168           727           608           129           143 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,012                   326         1,291           966           209           220 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3                     0             1             2             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        222                    24           111            57            16            14 

DEM U.S. Senator 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Michelle L. Smith.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        723   23.75            58           354           202            60            49 
 Chris Van Hollen .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,321   76.25           267           948           778           156           172 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,044                   325         1,302           980           216           221 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        193                    25           101            45             9            13 

DEM Representative in Congress (6) 
Congressional District 6 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 George Gluck  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        169    5.48            13            83            48             8            17 
 Ben Smilowitz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        427   13.85            40           228           121            22            16 
 David J. Trone.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,487   80.67           276         1,021           810           185           195 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,083                   329         1,332           979           215           228 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        154                    21            71            46            10             6 
 Jurisdiction Wide Summary                          Gubernatorial Primary Election                          OFFICIAL RESULTS 
                                                   Allegany County, Maryland 
                                                   July 19, 2022 
Run Date:08/16/22 09:49 AM                         Democratic                                              Report EL45A     Page 006 

                                       TOTAL VOTES     %        EV            ED            MB1           Prov          MB2 

DEM State Senator (1) Legislative District 1 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Michael Dreisbach.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,333  100.00           259         1,044           692           164           174 

Page 3 of 5

8/18/2022file:///E:/GP22%20Jurisdiction%20Wide%20Summary



         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,333                   259         1,044           692           164           174 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        904                    91           359           333            61            60 

DEM House of Delegates (1A) Legislative Districts 1A 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Robert Spear  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        415  100.00            35           203           125            23            29 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        415                    35           203           125            23            29 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        148                     7            62            58            10            11 

DEM House of Delegates (1C) Legislative Districts 1C 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Carrie R. Hinton .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        148  100.00            20            57            28            17            26 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        148                    20            57            28            17            26 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         47                     2            22            17             4             2 

DEM County Commissioner 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Anthony M. Joseph.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,286  100.00           257         1,013           691           160           165 
 Nomination Vacant.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
 Nomination Vacant.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,286                   257         1,013           691           160           165 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        951                    93           390           334            65            69 

DEM Judge of the Circuit Court (4) Judicial Circuit 4 
(VOTE FOR)  1 
 Michael O. Twigg .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,454  100.00           273         1,096           745           162           178 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,454                   273         1,096           745           162           178 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        783                    77           307           280            63            56 
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Democratic Central Committee 
(VOTE FOR)  7 
 Delanie Blubaugh .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,606   14.44           189           704           501           103           109 
 John F. Bowman, II  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,286   11.57           155           557           399            85            90 
 Brian K. Grim .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,095   18.84           241           885           672           141           156 
 Chalce Seek.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,203   10.82           140           517           382            84            80 
 Hannah L. Smith  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,490   13.40           163           663           460           100           104 
 Paula Jayne Summerfield.  .  .  .  .  .      1,692   15.22           200           727           529           113           123 
 Robin Summerfield.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,747   15.71           225           765           524           107           126 
 Nomination Vacant.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
 Nomination Vacant.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
 Nomination Vacant.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
 Nomination Vacant.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
 Nomination Vacant.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
 Nomination Vacant.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
 Nomination Vacant.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11,119                 1,313         4,818         3,467           733           788 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11,540                 1,137         5,003         3,708           842           850 
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Board of Education 
(VOTE FOR)  3 
 David A. Bohn .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,860   19.07           490         3,387           552           184           247 
 Bob Farrell.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,713   18.49           482         3,262           547           186           236 
 Janet Heavner .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,814   14.96           417         2,117           810           204           266 
 Lori D. Lepley.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,003   15.71           391         2,617           549           197           249 
 Keesha Marie McClellan .  .  .  .  .  .      1,351    5.30           108           846           227            81            89 
 Meggin Miller .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,548   10.00           255         1,436           545           147           165 
 Linda M. Widmyer .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,198   16.47           428         2,605           691           211           263 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     25,487                 2,571        16,270         3,921         1,210         1,515 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         63                     0            33             6            15             9 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8,665                   834         5,417         1,566           419           429 

Council - City of Cumberland Municipalities CU9 
(VOTE FOR)  2 
 Brett Thomas Joseph Bean  .  .  .  .  .        238    4.80            38           135            36             7            22 
 Rock Cioni .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,637   32.99           217           894           311            93           122 
 Mary Conlon.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        877   17.67           104           379           248            54            92 
 James Leo Furstenberg, III.  .  .  .  .        813   16.38           104           509           117            35            48 
 Joseph Paul George  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        783   15.78           121           440           136            35            51 
 Angela McCuan .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        220    4.43            19            97            54            20            30 
 William Kevin Patch .  .  .  .  .  .  .        394    7.94            66           219            53            24            32 
         Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,962                   669         2,673           955           268           397 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         50                     6            18            16             4             6 
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   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        964                   123           527           173            86            55 
 E 
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